

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 08/31/2022

Incident #: 22BEX-7969-OF

Call #: 22-7969

Date/Time Reported: 08/26/2022 1219 Report Date/Time: 08/26/2022 1237

Occurred Between: 08/25/2022 2100-08/26/2022 0730

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Clayton Adams Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Ronald Kenefick

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: AUTO SHOP Zone: South BEXLEY CAR CARE 2140 E LIVINGSTON AVE BEXLEY OH 43209 Theft Felony 5 29 2913 2913.02 5 OCCURRED: 08/25/2022 2100 VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE *********** ***** ****** ********

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1 SEX RACE PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE AGE SSN PHONE ******* REPORTING PARTY м * 49 ********** ******* DOB: ******* ****** 45 ******** ******** ********* OTHER м * ****** ****** DOB: *******

#	VEHICLE(S)	YEAR	MAKE	STYLE	COLOR1	COLOR2	REG	VALUE
1	ELEMENT	2010	HOND	SW	GRY		OH *****	\$1.00

STATUS: Suspected DATE: 08/26/2022

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Stolen

Page: 2 08/31/2022

Incident #: 22BEX-7969-OF

Call #: 22-7969

OTHER PROPERTIES PROPERTY # STATUS

CATALYTIC CONVERTER TO VEHICLE #1
QUANTITY: 1 VALUE: \$1,100.00

SERIAL #: NOT AVAIL
DATE: 08/26/2022

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER CLAYTON M ADAMS

Page: 1

Ref: 22BEX-7969-OF

On 8/26/22 at approximately 1230hrs a theft was reported at Bexley Car Care, 2140 E. Livingston Ave. A customer's vehicle had the catalytic converter cut off of it over night. This incident remains under investigation.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **